34(g) of the Planning and Development Act 2000 - 2010 for the satisfactory 

completion of residential housing developments. 

13.0 Condition 20 as determined: 

The developer shall lodge with the planning authority a cash deposit in the amount of 

€603,900 (six hundred and three thousand and nine hundred euro) (i.e. €3,300 per 

residential unit x 183 units) for the entire development  to secure the provision and 

satisfactory completion, and maintenance until taken in charge by the local authority, 

of roads, sewers, watermains, drains, car parks, open spaces and other services

[...]

or maintenance of any part of the development.  The security to be lodged shall be 

phased as follows - 

a) A cash sum in the amount of €273,900 (83 units x €3300) (less €100,000 

already paid to Louth County Council) shall be lodged for Phase 1 with the 

remainder, in the amount of €330,000 (three hundred and thirty thousand euro) 

(100 units x €3300) to be lodged prior to commencement of Phase 2 all subject 

to clarity between the planning authority and the developer as to the 

mechanism, including information required, e.g. cctv surveys, deflection/core 

sample tests for road surfaces etc and timescales, for the signing off of specific